

## Pledge for Capital Campaign for Fellowship Hall Addition

Name of Contributor: (please print)
Pledge by Year:
2023 2024 2025
I understand that my pledge is to be used for the construction of the new Fellowship Hall and is in addition to my normal contributions that go to LTUMC for operating costs and outreach programs.
Should the capital campaign overrun its target goal the additional funds will be used to replace balance sheet reserves used to fund Fellowship Hall construction.
Signature of Contributor Date

As you prayerfully consider your pledge the following resources may be helpful:

If you have questions about the project and want to discuss, then ask the Chair of the Building Committee, Scott Walter. He can be contacted by email at <a href="mailto:scottnos@gmail.com">scottnos@gmail.com</a> or by phone at (314) 374-2969.

If you are considering various forms of a gift like appreciated assets, stocks, etc. and have questions, then contact John Lefler, Treasurer of LTUMC. John can be contacted by email at <a href="mailto:jdlefler013@gmail.com">jdlefler013@gmail.com</a> or by phone at (850) 830-6399.

You may return your pledge cards to the church in various ways. You can put it in the offering plate during any church service. You can mail it to Lake Toxaway United Methodist Church, PO Box 83, Lake Toxaway, NC 28747 Attn: Capital Campaign. You can scan and email the form to Tom Blackstock, Administrative Council Chair, at <a href="mailto:Tom.Blackstock@gmail.com">Tom.Blackstock@gmail.com</a>. Or, you can give it to Marcus or any of the contacts listed on this card.

## **Upcoming Dates for the Campaign:**

**June 13, 2023** - Covered Dished Dinner at Fellowship Hall 6pm -Project discussions with Q&A

**June 24, 2023** – Commitment Sunday – All pledges will be received and blessed in the service